# ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තුික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය

## The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විගෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2043/37 - 2017 නොවැම්බර් 01 වැනි බදාදා - 2017.11.01

No. 2043/37 - WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 01, 2017

(Published by Authority)

### **PART III - LANDS**

#### NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Don Jayapala Jayasinghe who resided in the village of Panagoda, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Don Jayapala Jayasinghe described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 20th December, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 01st November, 2017

#### **SCHEDULE**

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
		(Hectare)				
Homagama	Panagoda	520021	Block 37 Parcel No. 11	0.0487	0033648	Homagama

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

11 - 844 / 1



#### NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

#### REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Wijemuni Palitha De Silva who resided in the village of Pitipana South in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Wijemuni Palitha De Silva described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 20th December, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 01st November, 2017

#### **SCHEDULE**

Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village sion	Cadasti Map N		Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
		(Hectare)				
Homagama	Pitipana South	520007	Block 05	0.0261	0030644	Homagama
			Parcel No. 175		Colombo	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

11 - 844 / 2

#### NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Halangoda Walauwe Rajakaruna Wijekoon Wasala Mudiyanse Ralahamilage William Arvin Halangoda who resided in the village of Willorawatta, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispattuwa, in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Halangoda Walauwe Rajakaruna Wijekoon Wasala Mudiyanse Ralahamilage William Arvin Halangoda described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 20th December, 2017 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K. RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 01st November, 2017

SCHEDULE							
Divisional Secretary's Divis	Village ion	Cadastr Map No		Extent of La	nd Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration	
		(Hectare)					
Harispattuwa	Uduwawala North	320326	Block 04 Parcel No. 179	0.1927	00362518207	Kandy	

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

11 - 844 / 3